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Product Name: TWS Half-in-Ear Earphones Model: 118(Black)

Specifications: Size: 4.7*4.7*2.18cm ; Color: Black ; Type-C charging port ; Touch switch ; Rated voltage: 5V
DC ; The battery capacity of charging case: 180mAh

Product Features: 1. Wireless. 2. Compact and lightweight. Comfortable to wear. 3. Touch switch.

Material: ABS

Usage: Please refer to the user manual.

Caution: 1. Use and store the product at room temperature. 2. Do not expose the product to rain or moisture.
3. Do not throw it to avoid damaging the product caused by dropping. 4. Do not disassemble, repair or modify
the product by yourself. 5. Irreplaceable Li-ion battery inside. Do not throw it away carelessly, toss into fire or
expose to direct sunlight to avoid danger. 6. Dispose of the battery according to local rules & regulations;
recycle the battery if possible. Do not dispose of the battery as household waste to avoid polluting the
environment. 7. Rechargeable battery inside. Do not detach by yourself. 8. Do not play music too loud. 9. The
packaging contains important information and should be kept.

Storage: Store in a cool and dry place.

Nom du produit: Ecouteurs TWS Mi Intra-Auriculaire Modéle : 118(Noir)

Spécifications: Taille : 4,74,7*2,18cm ; Couleur : Noir ; Port de chargement Type-C ; Interrupteur tactile ;
Tension nominale : 5V D apacité de la batterie de I'étui de chargement : 180mAh

Caracte iques du produit: 1. Sans fil. 2. Compact et léger. C 4 porter. 3. tactile.
Mat
Mode d'emplol Veuillez vous référer au Manuel d'Utilisation

Attention: 1. Utilisez et conservez le produit a température ambiante. 2. N'exposez pas le produit a la pluie ou

& Ihumidité. 3. Ne le jetez pas pour éviter d'endommager le produit en le faisant tomber. 4. Ne pas démonter,
réparer ou modifier le produit par vous-méme. 5. Batterie Li-ion iremplagable & ntérieur. Ne la jetez pas sans
précaution, ne Ia jetez pas au feu et ne I'exposez pas aux rayons directs du soleil pour éviter tout danger. 6.
Mettez Ia batterie au rebut ément aux régles et ons locales ; recyclez Ia batterie si possible.
Ne jetez pas la batterie avec les déchets ménagers pour éviter de polluer fenvironnement. 7. Pile rechargeable
a lintérieur. Ne la détachez pas vous-méme. 8. Ne pas mettre la musique a un volume trop leve.

R contient des i et doit étre conserve.
Stockage: A conserver dans un endroit fras et sec.
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Nombre del Producto: Audifonos de Semi-in-Ear TWS Modelo: 118 (Negro)

Especificaciones: Tamano: 4,7*4,7*2,18 cm ; Color: negro ; Puerto de carga tipo-C ; Interruptor tactil ; Voltaje
nominal: 5V DC ; La capacidad de la bateria del estuche de carga: 180 mAh

Materiales: ABS

Instruccién: Consulte el manual del usuario.

Advertencia: Precauciones: 1. Utilice y almacene el producto a temperatura ambiente. 2. No exponga el
producto a la lluvia ni a un ambiente hdmedo. 3. No deje caer el producto para evitar dafios. 4. No modifique,
desmonte ni repare el producto. 5. Bateria de iones de litio insustituible en el interior. No lo arroje, prenda al
fuego nilo exponga a la luz solar para evitar peligros. 6. Deseche la bateria de acuerdo con las reglas y
regulaciones locales, recicle la bateria si es posible. No deseche la bateria como basura doméstica para evitar
contaminar el medio ambiente. 7.Bateria recargable en el interior. No desmonte la bateria. 8. No utilice los
audifonos a un volumen alto. 9. Conserve el manual, ya que contiene informacién importante.

Método de Almacenamiento: Guardar en un lugar fresco y seco.

FCC ID:2ART4-118
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Product Name: TWS Half-in-Ear Earphones Model: 118(White)

Specifications: Size: 4.7°4.7*2.18¢cm ; Color: White ; Type-C charging port ; Touch switch ; Rated voltage: 5V
DC ; The battery capacity of charging case: 180mAh

Product Features: 1. Wireless. 2. Compact and lightweight. Comfortable to wear. 3. Touch switch.

Materi;
Usage: Please refer to the user manual.

Caution: 1. Use and store the product at room temperature. 2. Do not expose the product to rain or moisture.
3. Do not throw it to avoid damaging the product caused by dropping. 4. Do ot disassemble, repair or modify
the product by yourself. 5. Ireplaceable Li-ion battery inside. Do not throw it away carelessly, toss into fire or
expose to direct sunlight to avoid danger. 6. Dispose of the battery according to local rules & regulations;
recycle the battery if possible. Do not dispose of the battery as household waste to avoid polluting the
environment. 7. Rechargeable battery inside. Do not detach by yourself. 8. Do not play music too loud. 9. The
packaging contains important information and should be kept.

Storage: Store in a cool and dry place.

Nom du produit: Ecouteurs TWS Mi Intra-Auriculaire Modgle : 118(Blanc)

Spécifications: Taille : 4,7*4,7*2,18cm ; Couleur : Blanc ; Port de chargement Type-C ; Interrupteur tactile ;

Tension nominale : 5V DC Capacl(e de la batterie de I'étui de chargement : 180mAh

Caractéristiques du prod: ans fil. 2. Compact et léger. Confortable & porter. 3. Interrupteur tactile.
BS

Mode d'emploi: Veuillez vous référer au Manuel d'Utilisation
Amntlon 1 Utilisez et conservez le produit & température ambiante. 2. N'exposez pas le produit 4 la pluie ou

a I'humidité. 3. Ne le jetez pas pour éviter d'endommager le produit en le faisant tomber. 4. Ne pas démonter,
réparer ou modifier le produit par vous-méme. 5. Batterie Li-ion irremplagable a I'intérieur. Ne la jetez pas sans
précaution, ne la jetez pas au feu et ne I'exposez pas aux rayons directs du soleil pour éviter tout danger. 6.
Mettez la batterie au rebut aux régles et i locales ; recyclez la batterie si possible.
Ne jetez pas la batterie avec les déchets ménagers pour éviter de polluer l'environnement. 7. Pile rechargeable
alintérieur. Ne la détachez pas vous-méme. 8. Ne pas mettre la musique & un volume trop élevé.

9.L contient des i et doit étre conservé.

Stockage: A conserver dans un endroit frais et sec.
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Nombre del Producto: Audifonos de Semi-in-Ear TWS Modelo: 118 (Blanco)

Especificaciones: Tamaro: 4,7°4,7"2,18 cm ; Color: Blanco ; Puerto de carga tipo-C ; Interruptor tactil ; Voltaje
nominal: 5V DC ; La capacidad de la bateria del estuche de carga: 180 mAh

Materiales: ABS

Instruccién: Consulte el manual del usuario.

Advertencia: Precauciones: 1. Utilice y almacene el producto a temperatura ambiente. 2. No exponga el
producto a la lluvia ni a un ambiente himedo. 3. No deje caer el producto para evitar dafos. 4. No modifique,
desmonte ni repare el producto. 5. Bateria de iones de litio insustituible en el interior. No lo arroje, prenda al
fuego ni lo exponga a la luz solar para evitar peligros. 6. Deseche Ia bateria de acuerdo con las reglas y
regulaciones locales, recicle la bateria si es posible. No deseche la bateria como basura doméstica para evitar
contaminar el medio ambiente. 7.Bateria recargable en el interior. No desmonte la bateria. 8. No utilice los
audifonos a un volumen alto. 9. Conserve el manual, ya que contiene informacién importante.

Método de Almacenamiento: Guardar en un lugar fresco y seco.

FCC ID:2ART4-118
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Manufactured for / Fabriqué pour / Fabricado para Miniso Industry Co., Ltd., 7F Ginza Kyoya Bldg, 3-10-7 Ginza, Chuo-Ku,
Tokyo, Japan. Distributed by / Distribués par / Distribuido por Miniso Development Hong Kong Limited, Flat/Rm 32, 11/F, Lee
Ka Industrial Building, 8 Ng Fong Street, San Po Kong KL, Hong Kong SAR. Miniso Depot CA Inc., 200 South Los Robles
Avenue, Suite 200, Pasadena, CA91101, USA. Miniso Trading Canada Inc., Unit 256 — 4611 Viking Way, Richmond, BC,
Canada, V6V2K9.
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